s

B

nat

£
S
GURLU GOBIND SINGH

INDRAPRASTHA
UNIVERSITY

NEW UL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
(“A State University established by Govt. of NCT of Delhi”)
Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110 078

(Purchase Branch)

F.No: F.IPU/U ITS/LICENSE/2019/C-001/Sq )

Corrigendum

Dated: 27.01.2026

With reference to e-tender No.10/PUR/GGSIPU/2025-26 published for Supply,
Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Microsoft License(s) under Microsoft Campus
Agreement for a period of 03 years, a pre-bid meeting held on 15.01.2026. The Committee
examined the queries/ representation raised by the prospective bidders and the recommendations
of the Committee is as under:

Existing Specification Criteria as per Bid

Additional information provided in bid

Parameter D document recommended by the Committee
ocument
Aeimen Type of Licenses Wosiof Fom Type of Licenses Hoap
Specifications P Licenses. No. Jipe of L Licenses.
o k D&7- s ’

Visio Professional 06005 Visio Professional

UNDER  MICROSOFT 30 UNDER MICROSOFT 30
CAMPUS AGREEMENT CAMPUS AGREEMENT

Intune ~ for  Faculty, HVH- | Intune  for  Faculy,

UNDER  MICROSOFT 500 00007 | UNDER MICROSOFT 500
CAMPUS AGREEMENT CAMPUS AGREEMENT

Project Professional, H30- | Project  Professional,

UNDER  MICROSOFT 30 03427 | UNDER MICROSOFT 30
CAMPUS AGREEMENT CAMPUS AGREEMENT

0365 FEdu A3 Open FYS- 0365 Edu A3 Open

Facully, UNDER 500 00001 | Faculty, UNDER 500
MICROSOFT CAMPUS MICROSOFT CAMPUS
AGREEMENT AGREEMENT

SQL Server Enterprise HIOo0N EES S pver SET

core UNDER g NBIER
MICROSOFT campus| 10 féf;;ﬁa%% G e
AGREEMENT (04 Cores)

0365 Edu A3 Open INN- 1 0365 Edu 43 Open

00001 :

student  use  benefit, 10000 student  use  benefil, 10000
UNDER MICROSOFT UNDER MICROSOFT
CAMPUS AGREEMENT CAMPUS AGREEMENT

Windows Server DC core, SEA- Windows — Server DC

UNDER  MICROSOFT 00314 | core, UNDER 10
CAMPUS AGREEMENT 10 MICROSOFT CAMPUS

AGREEMENT

Win Edu per DIC, 500 KW5- | Win  Edu per DVC, 500
UNDER  MICROSOFT UNDER MICROSOFT




e g . ek g Additional information provided in bid
Parameter Lxpiggopecification Crilerty Us per Bl document recommended by the Committee
Document

CAMPUS AGREEMENT 00359 | CAMPUS AGREEMENT

Visual Studio Pro Sub 77D- Visual Studio Pro Sub
MSDN,UNDER 100 0161 MSDN,UNDER 100
MICROSOFT CAMPUS MICROSOFT CAMPUS
AGREEMENT AGREEMENT

Further, the last date and time of uploading technical and financial bid is hereby
extending upto 06.02.2026 upto 2:00 p.m. instead of 28.01.2026 upto 2:00 p.m.

All other terms and conditions of tender document remains the same.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. w

(Dipin Arora
Dy. Registrar (Purchase)

F.No: F.IPU/UITS/LICENSE/2019/C-001 /fq ) Dated: 27.01.2026

Copy to:
1. Project Director, UITS for uploading the same on the University website.

(Rajesh Sharma)
Asstt. Registrar (Purchase)



